521008593 ASSIST COMPLAINANT

Call Received By:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 527
Unit: 528

NCSO NARRATIVE:

NACOGDOCHES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Daily Activity Log, with Law Narrative by Time Reported

JOHNSON M K
281 COUNTY ROAD 262
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
REYNA M, BARRETT P
CNO
Time Reported: 08:33:20
Time Arrived:
Time Reported: 08:33:20
Time Arrived:

Time Dispatched: 09:21:34
Time Completed: 09:31:55
Time Dispatched: 08:39:23
Time Completed: 09:21:34

ON 09/11/2021, NCSO DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO SPEAK WITH A COMPLAINANT

IN REGARDS TO AN ASSIST COMPLAINANT. DEPUTIES MADE CONTACT WITH THE COMPLAINANT
WHO HAD QUESTIONS REGARDING A MENTAL HEALTH WARRANT. DEPUTIES REFERRED THE
COMPLAINANT TO THE CORRECT VENUE. NO FURTHER ACTION TAKEN.

521008594 GRASS FIRE
Call Received By:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 530
Unit: E4

ON Saturday 9/11/21 AT APPROX 0923
NORTH STALLING DR. THE DEPUTY STOOD

JOHNSON M K
N STALLINGS DR & NW STALLINGS DR
NACOGDOCHES TX
WRIGHT R
INA
Time Reported: 09:23:14
Time Arrived: 09:40:54
Time Reported: 09:23:14
Time Arrived: 09:29:56
HRS A DEPUTY OBSERVED A GRASS FIRE ON
BY UNTIL THE FIRE DEPARTMENT ARRIVED. EOR

Time Dispatched: 09:25:00
Time Completed: 09:41:03
Time Dispatched: 09:25:50
Time Completed: 09:40:40

521008596 LOOSE LIVESTOCK

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 528

NCSO NARRATIVE:

JOHNSON M K
1200BLK COUNTY ROAD 703
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
BARRETT P
CNO
Time Reported: 09:34:13
Time Arrived:

Time Dispatched: 09:43:23
Time Completed: 09:51:17

ON 09/11/2021, NCSO DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 1200 BLK OF CR 703
IN REGARDS TO LOOSE LIVESTOCK. DEPUTIES ARRIVED ON SCENE AS THE OWNER WAS
CONTAINING THE COW. NO FURTHER ACTION TAKEN.

521008595 ALARM

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:

Disposition:
Unit: 524

rplwdal.xweb

JOHNSON M K

5263 FM 226 # HIGH SCHO
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
FOUNTAIN J

CNO

Time Reported: 09:37:59
Time Arrived: 09:58:08

Time Dispatched: 09:39:27
Time Completed: 09:58:35
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ON 9-11-21, DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 5000 BLOCK OF FM 226 IN REFERENCE TO
AN ALARM. DEPUTIES FOUND THE BUILDING TO BE SECURE AT GROUND LEVEL AND RETURNED
TO SERVICE.

H21000814 MINOR ACCIDENT

Call Received By: BRYAN L
Incident Address: US HIGHWAY 59 S & OLD LUFKIN RD
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: SEYMORE C, GREENBERG M
Disposition: CWC

Unit: 243 Time Reported: 10:23:06 Time Dispatched: 10:36:09
Time Arrived: 10:45:48 Time Completed: 11:02:19
Unit: 2B610 Time Reported: 10:23:06 Time Dispatched: 10:25:32
Time Arrived: 10:33:02 Time Completed: 11:02:52

521008598 HARASSING CALLS

Call Received By: MENDOZA K
Incident Address: 131 HOMER DR
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
Responding Officers: Z BALL C, REYNA M
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 527 Time Reported: 11:32:05 Time Dispatched: 11:34:31
Time Arrived: 12:08:35 Time Completed: 12:08:39
Deputies spoke to a complainant regarding a harassment issue. The caller advised
a known subject was contacting her and she wished for it to stop. The caller
requested a THW to be issued. Deputies made contact with the subject in question
and issued the warning. EOR

521008599 ASSIST COMPLAINANT
Call Received By: JOHNSON M K
Incident Address: 8946 US HIGHWAY 259
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
Responding Officers: BARRETT P
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 528 Time Reported: 11:43:12 Time Dispatched: 11:46:34
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 12:40:01
NCSO NARRATIVE:

ON 09/11/2021, NCSO DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 8000 BLK OF U.S. HWY

259 IN REGARDS TO AN ASSIST COMPLAINANT. DEPUTIES SPOKE WITH THE COMPLAINANT WHO
HAD QUESTION ABOUT HER NEIGHBOR BURNING ITEMS. DEPUTIES MADE CONTACT WITH THE
NEIGHBOR AND FOUND NO CRIMINAL OFFENSE WAS BEING COMMITTED. NO FURTHER ACTION
TAKEN.

521008600 ASSIST COMPLAINANT

Call Received By: JOHNSON M K
Incident Address: 2306 DOUGLASS RD
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
Responding Officers: FOUNTAIN J
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 524 Time Reported: 11:51:48 Time Dispatched: 11:54:33
Time Arrived: 12:05:54 Time Completed: 12:06:07
ON 9-11-21, DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED AN ASSIST COMPLAINANT CALL VIA SERVICE. THE
COMPLAINANT HAD QUESTIONS ABOUT A HARASSMENT WARNING THAT WAS GIVEN TO HIM AND
WANTED A HARASSMENT WARNING ISSUED ON A SUBJECT. DEPUTIES ANSWERED HIS QUESTIONS
AND ISSUED THE HARASSMENT WARNING PER HIS REQUEST. DEPUTIES RETURNED TO SERVICE.
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521008601 INTOXICATED PERSON

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 527

BRYAN L
248 COUNTY ROAD 7683
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
REYNA M
CAA
Time Reported: 12:07:26
Time Arrived: 12:41:20

Time Dispatched: 12:15:21
Time Completed: 12:41:30

NCSO Narrative- Reyna # 527

On 09/11/2021, NCSO Deputies responded to the area of CR 7683 in

reference to a suspcious vehicle call. The caller advised of a vehicle driving
in the area. The vehicle was located and contact was made with an occupant. The
occupant was found consuming narcotics and taken into custody. EOR

521008602 RECKLESS DRIVER

Call Received By: JOHNSON M K
Incident Address: STATE HIGHWAY 7 W & COUNTY ROAD 627
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: RUDISILL F
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 515 Time Reported: 12:22:01 Time Dispatched: 12:24:29
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 12:41:11
ON Saturday 9/11/21 AT APPROX 1222 HRS THE NACOGDOCHES COUNTY SHERIFF
OFFICE WAS DISPATCHED TO STATE HIGHWAY 7 WEST IN REFERENCE TO A RECKLESS DRIVER.
THE AREA WAS PATROLLED THE VEHICLE DESCRIBED WAS NOT LOCATED. EOR

$21008603 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Call Received By: BRYAN L

Incident Address: 373 WILLOW ST
GARRISON TX 75946
Responding Officers: REYNA M, BARRETT P
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 527 Time Reported: 12:56:52 Time Dispatched: 12:58:23
Time Arrived: 13:30:20 Time Completed: 13:30:22
Unit: 528 Time Reported: 12:56:52 Time Dispatched: 12:57:56

Time Arrived:

Time Completed: 13:36:34

NCSO NARRATIVE:

ON 09/11/2021, NCSO DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 200 BLK OF WILLOW

STREET IN REGARDS TO A DISORDERLY. DEPUTIES ARRIVED ON SCENE AND LEARNED THAT
THE ALLEGED SUSPECT HAD LEFT THE SCENE. THE COMPLAINANT DID NOT WISH TO FILE ANY
CRIMINAL CHARGES FOR BREAKING DISHES. NO FURTHER ACTION TAKEN

521008604 CIVIL STANDBY

Call Received By: JOHNSON M K
Incident Address: 333 ELM AVE
CUSHING TX 75760
Responding Officers: RUDISILL F
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 515 Time Reported: 13:00:42 Time Dispatched: 13:06:42
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 14:06:58
ON Saturday 9/11/21 AT APPROX 1300 HRS THE NACOGDOCHES COUNTY SHERIFF
OFFICE WAS DISPATCHED TO THE 300 BLOCK OF ELM AVE IN REFERENCE TO A CIVIL
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STANDBY. UPON ARRIVAL CONTACT WAS MADE WITH THE COMPLAINANT WHO STATED HE WISHED
TO RETURN SOME PROPERTY TO HIS COUSIN AND WANTED A DEPUTY PRESENT. THE ITEMS
WERE RETURNED WITHOUT INCIDENT. EOR

$21008605 HARASSMENT
Call Received By: JOHNSON M K
Incident Address: 311 COUNTY ROAD 5051
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: FOUNTAIN J
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 524 Time Reported: 13:51:49 Time Dispatched: 13:57:13

Time Arrived: 14:19:02 Time Completed: 14:19:14
ON 9-11-21, DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 300 BLOCK OF CR 5051 IN REFERENCE TO

A HARASSMENT CALL. THE COMPLAINANT STATED THAT HE WOULD LIKE A KNOWN PERSON TO
BE HARASSMENT WARNED. DEPUTIES SPOKE TO THE SUBJECT AND ISSUED THE HARASSMENT
WARNING AND RETURNED TO SERVICE.

521008606 SICK CALL AND MEDICAL ASSIST

Call Received By: JOHNSON M K
Incident Address: 4558 COUNTY ROAD 302
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: BARRETT P
Disposition: CNO

Unit: 528 Time Reported: 15:31:11 Time Dispatched: 15:36:54
Time Arrived: 15:50:22 Time Completed: 16:02:24
Unit: MEVFD Time Reported: 15:31:11 Time Dispatched: 15:33:49
Time Arrived: 15:42:44 Time Completed: 16:05:26
Unit: WVED Time Reported: 15:31:11 Time Dispatched: 15:33:49

Time Arrived:
Deputies responded with EMS to the 4500 BLK of CR 302, in reference to a sick

call. It was reported that a male subject was having a medical emergency and
possibly being violent. Upon arrival, the male subject was fine and later

Time Completed: 16:05:26

transported by EMS to the ER. EOR

521008608 WELFARE CHECK/WELFARE CONCERN

Call Received By: BRYAN L
Incident Address: 8923 US HIGHWAY 259;5
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
Responding Officers: C
Disposition: CNO
Unit: C Time Reported: 16:01:06 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 16:06:01
SEE CASE NUMBER S21008607
$21008607 DISTURBANCE IN PROGRESS
Call Received By: CURBOW M
Incident Address: 8923 US HIGHWAY 259 # 9
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: RUDISILL F, REYNA M, BARRETT P
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 515 Time Reported: 16:02:10 Time Dispatched: 16:07:40
Time Arrived: 16:13:12 Time Completed: 17:01:39
Unit: 527 Time Reported: 16:02:10 Time Dispatched: 16:05:28
Time Arrived: 16:07:56 Time Completed: 16:07:57
Unit: 528 Time Reported: 16:02:10 Time Dispatched: 16:05:28
Time Arrived: 16:12:02 Time Completed: 17:02:40

ON Saturday 9/11/21 AT APPROX 1602

HRS THE NACOGDOCI;IES COUNTY SHERIFF

OFFICE WAS DISPATCHED TO THE 8900 BLOCK OF STATE HIGHWAY 259 IN REFERENCE TO A

rplwdal.xweb
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DISTURBANCE IN PROGRESS. UPON ARRIVAL IT WAS FOUND THAT A CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
OCCURRED, THE COMPLAINANT STATED A KNOWN SUBJECT DAMAGED HER DOOR. REPORT TO
FOLLOW.
H21000815 VEHICLE FIRE
Call Received By: JOHNSON M K
Incident Address: 8300BLK FM 2609
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
Responding Officers: REYNA M, FOUNTAIN J, ALLEN J
Disposition: ACT
Unit: Time Reported: 16:06:07 Time Dispatched: 16:15:05
Time Arrived: 16:32:26 Time Completed: 17:10:52
Unit: Time Reported: 16:06:07 Time Dispatched: 16:08:55
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 16:09:15
Unit: Time Reported: 16:06:07 Time Dispatched: 16:09:15
Time Arrived: 16:21:43 Time Completed: 16:47:00
Unit: Time Reported: 16:06:07 Time Dispatched: 16:08:16
Time Arrived: 16:17:44 Time Completed: 16:44:58
521008609 VEHICLE FIRE
Call Received By: JOHNSON M K
Incident Address: 8300BLK FM 2609
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
Responding Officers: REYNA M, FOUNTAIN J, ALLEN J
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 2B607 Time Reported: 16:06:07 Time Dispatched: 16:15:05
Time Arrived: 16:32:26 Time Completed: 17:10:52
Unit: 524 Time Reported: 16:06:07 Time Dispatched: 16:08:55
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 16:09:15
Unit: 527 Time Reported: 16:06:07 Time Dispatched: 16:09:15
Time Arrived: 16:21:43 Time Completed: 16:47:00
Unit: CHVFD Time Reported: 16:06:07 Time Dispatched: 16:08:16
Time Arrived: 16:17:44 Time Completed: 16:44:58
ON 09/11/2021 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 800 BLOCK OF FM 2609 IN REGARDS TO
A VEHICLE FIRE. DEPUTIES ASSISTED ANOTHER AGENCY WITH TRAFFIC CONTROL. DEPUTIES
THEN RETURNED TO SERVICE. EOR.
521008610 FIRE ASSIST
Call Received By: JOHNSON M K
Incident Address: 5920 S FM 225
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
Responding Officers: FOUNTAIN J
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 524 Time Reported: 16:09:53 Time Dispatched: 16:12:33
Time Arrived: 16:28:36 Time Completed: 17:06:32
Unit: DVFD Time Reported: 16:09:53 Time Dispatched: 16:11:41
Time Arrived: 16:39:01 Time Completed: 17:07:58
Unit: LNVFD Time Reported: 16:09:53 Time Dispatched: 16:11:40
Time Arrived: 16:51:55 Time Completed: 17:05:10
Unit: LOVFD Time Reported: 16:09:53 Time Dispatched: 16:11:41
Time Arrived: 16:41:07 Time Completed: 17:10:10
Unit: SNVED Time Reported: 16:09:53 Time Dispatched: 16:11:40
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 17:19:45
ON 9-11-21, DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 5000 BLOCK OF FM 225 IN REFERENCE TO
A FIRE ASSIST. THE COMPLAINANT STATED THAT HIS CONTROLLED BURN GOT OUT OF HAND
AND REQUESTED THE FIRE DEPARTMENT TO COME OUT. NO PROPERTY DAMAGE WAS REPORTED
BY THE COMPLAINANT AND DEPUTIES RETURNED TO SERVICE.
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521008611 RECKLESS DRIVER

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: CANCEL

BRYAN L
1409 COUNTY ROAD 751
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
CANCEL
ACT
Time Reported: 17:50:42
Time Arrived:

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed: 17:58:08

521008612 STALLED VEHICLE

Call Received By:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 530

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO HWY 59 S NEAR THE COUNTY LINE IN REFERENCE TO A
STALLED VEHICLE. THE CALLER ADVISED THAT THEIR VEHICLE BROKE DOWN AND THEY

FIELDS A
59 SOUTH OF COUNTY LINE
WRIGHT R
INA
Time Reported: 18:25:00
Time Arrived: 18:25:12

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed: 18:36:43

WANTED DEPUTIES TO STAND BY WHILE THEY WAITED FOR A WRECKER. A WRECKER ARRIVED

AND TOOK THE VEHICLE WITHOUT ISSUE.

521008613 EXTRA PATROL REQUEST

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 533

REPORT NARRATIVE:

ON 09-11-21 NCSO DEPUTY WAS NOTIFIED OF AN EXTRA PATROL REQUEST FOR THE
8000 BLK OF CR 302. DEPUTY SENT OUT AN EXTRA PATROL E-MAIL TO APPROPRIATE

PATROLS VIA DISPATCH. EOR

COLLIER NF
8307 COUNTY ROAD 302
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
SIMPSON C
CNO
Time Reported: 18:30:42
Time Arrived: 18:36:28

Time Dispatched: 18:34:43
Time Completed: 18:36:35

521008614 LOOSE LIVESTOCK

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 533

REPORT NARRATIVE:

BRYAN L
23500 US HIGHWAY 59 N
GARRISON TX 75946
SIMPSON C
CNO
Time Reported: 18:48:08
Time Arrived: 19:23:24

Time Dispatched: 18:52:04
Time Completed: 19:23:35

ON 09-11-21 NCSO DEPUTY RESPONDED TO THE 23000 BLK OF HWY 59 N IN

REFERENCE TO A LOOSE LIVESTOCK CALL. UPON ARRIVAL DEPUTY WAS ABLE TO LOCATE AND
RETURN THE LIVESTOCK IN QUESTION INTO ITS ENCLOSURE. DEPUTY RETURNED TO SERVICE.
EOR

521008615 WELFARE CHECK/WELFARE CONCERN

Call Received By: FIELDS A
Incident Address: 5151 FM 2864
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
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Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 530

Unit: 533

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

WRIGHT R, SIMPSON C
INA
Time Reported: 18:55:32
Time Arrived: 19:45:48
Time Reported: 18:55:32
Time Arrived: 19:40:42

Time Dispatched: 18:58:21
Time Completed: 19:46:02
Time Dispatched: 19:24:05
Time Completed: 19:40:43

DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 5100 BLOCK OF FM 2864 IN REFERENCE TO A WELFARE

CHECK. THE CALLER ADVISED THAT THERE WAS A FEMALE SUBJECT THAT WAS SITTING IN
THE ROADWAY. DEPUTIES ARRIVED AND ASSISTED THE FEMALE SUBJECT.

521008616 CRIMINAL TRESPASS

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 533

REPORT NARRATIVE:

ON Saturday, 09-11-21 NCSO DEPUTY RESPONDED TO THE 200 BLK OF BUCK
STRODE RD IN REFERENCE TO A CRIMINAL TRESPASS CALL.

COLLIER NF
281 BUCK STRODE RD
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
SIMPSON C
ACT
Time Reported: 19:42:06
Time Arrived: 20:30:01

Time Dispatched: 19:44:52
Time Completed: 20:30:22

UPON ARRIVAL DEPUTY SPOKE TO

THE COMPLAINANT AND OBSERVED SURVEILLANCE VIDEO OF THE FOOTAGE. DEPUTY GATHERED
INFORMATION FOR A REPORT AND RETURNED TO SERVICE.

H21000816 RECKLESS DRIVER

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 2B606

COLLIER NF
NW STALLINGS DR & DOUGLASS RD
NACOGDOCHES TX
HENDERSON C
ACT
Time Reported: 20:00:58
Time Arrived: 20:23:27

Time Dispatched: 20:06:32
Time Completed: 20:39:31

521008617 AGENCY ASSIST

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 521

FIELDS A
121 ROSS HARDEMAN RD
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
BASST
CAA
Time Reported: 21:19:28
Time Arrived: 22:47:29

Time Dispatched: 21:25:56
Time Completed: 22:47:59

ON 09/12/2021 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 100 BLOCK OF ROSS HARDEMAN RD IN

REGARDS TO A CRIMINAL TRESPASS. DEPUTIES SEPARATED ALL PARTIES AND DISCOVERED AN
OCCUPANT TO HAVE ACTIVE WARRANTS. DEPUTIES PLACED THE SUBJECT IN CUSTODY AND
TRANSPORTED HER TO THE COUNTY LINE WHERE SHE WAS RELEASED TO ANOTHER AGENCY
WHERE THE WARRANTS WERE OUT OF. NO CHARGES WERE FILED FOR THE CRIMINAL TRESPASS.

521008618 GRASS FIRE

Call Received By: COLLIER NF
Incident Address: 4234 STATE HIGHWAY 21 W
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
Responding Officers: SIMPSON C
Disposition: CNO

rplwdal.xweb
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Unit: 533 Time Reported: 21:55:03 Time Dispatched: 22:16:36
Time Arrived: 22:56:48 Time Completed: 22:56:58
Unit: B3 Time Reported: 21:55:03 Time Dispatched: 22:14:15
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 22:16:50
Unit: DVFD Time Reported: 21:55:03 Time Dispatched: 22:01:59
Time Arrived: 22:11:12 Time Completed: 22:53:56
Unit: LNVFD Time Reported: 21:55:03 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 22:53:56
Unit: LOVFD Time Reported: 21:55:03 Time Dispatched: 22:01:59
Time Arrived: 22:11:12 Time Completed: 22:53:56
Unit: SNVFD Time Reported: 21:55:03 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 22:53:56
REPORT NARRATIVE:
ON 09-11-21 NCSO DEPUTY RESPONDED TO THE 4000 BLK OF HWY 21 W IN
REFERENCE TO A GRASS FIRE WHERE THE HOME OWNER SUSPECTED FOUL PLAY. UPON ARRIVAL
DEPUTY CONDUCTED A WALK THROUGH OF THE SCENE AND SAW NO EVIDENCE OF FOUL PLAY.
FOREST SERVICE INVESTIGATORS WERE NOTIFIED ABOUT THE INCIDENT. DEPUTY COMPLETED
AN INFORMATIONAL REPORT.
521008619 CRIMINAL TRESPASS
Call Received By: COLLIER NF
Incident Address: 238 COUNTY ROAD 521 # 1
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
Responding Officers: WRIGHT R, SIMPSON C, BASS T
Disposition: INA
Unit: 521 Time Reported: 23:26:42 Time Dispatched: 23:28:28
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 23:43:47
Unit: 530 Time Reported: 23:26:42 Time Dispatched: 23:43:52
Time Arrived: 00:03:14 Time Completed: 00:33:35
Unit: 533 Time Reported: 23:26:42 Time Dispatched: 00:27:58
Time Arrived: 00:29:36 Time Completed: 00:29:37
Investigation Narrative
Date, Time, Reporting Officer:
ON 9-11-21, THIS DEPUTY WAS DISPATCHED TO THE 200 BLOCK OF CR 521 IN REFERENCE
TO A POSSIBLE BURGLARY OF A HABITATION. UPON ARRIVAL, CONTACT WAS MADE WITH THE
RESIDENT WHO ADVISED THAT AN UNKNOWN SUBJECT MADE ENTRY INTO HER RESIDENCE BUT
NOTHING WAS TAKEN. SEE REPORT.
$21008620 GUNSHOTS HEARD
Call Received By: COLLIER NF
Incident Address: PONDEROSA ST & THIRTY THIRD ST
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: SIMPSON C
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 533 Time Reported: 23:34:59 Time Dispatched: 23:37:30
Time Arrived: 23:56:45 Time Completed: 23:56:52
REPORT NARRATIVE:
ON 09-11-21 NCSO DEPUTY RESPONDED TO THE INTERSECTION OF PONDEROSA AND
THIRTY THIRD ST IN REFERENCE TO A GUN SHOTS HEARD CALL. UPON ARRIVAL DEPUTY WAS
UNABLE TO LOCATE ANY GUNSHOTS. DEPUTY RETURNED TO SERVICE.
rplwdal.xweb 09/12/21
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521008621 SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

COLLIER NF

1038 COUNTY ROAD 559
ETOILE TX 75944
BASST

CNO

Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 521 Time Reported: 23:42:32

Time Arrived: 00:03:08

PERSON. DEPUTIES THEN RETURNED TO SERVICE.

Time Dispatched: 23:43:48
Time Completed: 00:18:41
ON 09/12/2021 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 1000 BLOCK OF CR 559 IN REGARDS TO

A SUSPICIOUS PERSON. DEPUTIES RESPONDED AND WERE UNABLE TO LOCATE ANY SUSPICIOUS

521008622 FIGHT IN PROGRESS

Call Received By: JONES S C
Incident Address: W PILAR ST & SOUTH ST
NACOGDOCHES TX
Responding Officers: SCOTT G P, GARZA T, BRICE R
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 218 Time Reported: 00:13:11 Time Dispatched: 00:13:53
Time Arrived: 00:16:34 Time Completed: 00:39:34
Unit: 292 Time Reported: 00:13:11 Time Dispatched: 00:13:53
Time Arrived: 00:15:34 Time Completed: 01:45:06
Unit: 532 Time Reported: 00:13:11 Time Dispatched: 00:13:57
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 00:22:59
NCSO NARRATIVE:
ON 09/12/2021, AT APPROXIMATELY 0013 HOURS, NCSO DEPUTIES WERE WORKING SECURITY
AT A LOCAL BUSINESS WHEN A SUBJECT ADVISED DEPUTIES OF A FIGHT ON W. PILAR
STREET. DEPUTIES NOTIFIED CITY POLICE AND LOCATED THE SUBJECTS. CITY POLICE
ARRIVED AND DEPUTIES RETURNED TO THE BUSINESS.
$21008623 ASSAULT
Call Received By: HAYDON H
Incident Address: 569 FM 2435
GARRISON TX 75946
Responding Officers: WRIGHT R, SIMPSON C, BASS T
Disposition: INA
Unit: 521 Time Reported: 00:28:42 Time Dispatched: 00:31:03
Time Arrived: 01:16:26 Time Completed: 01:16:27
Unit: 530 Time Reported: 00:28:42 Time Dispatched: 00:33:42
Time Arrived: 01:15:46 Time Completed: 01:15:47
Unit: 533 Time Reported: 00:28:42 Time Dispatched: 00:30:39
Time Arrived: 00:52:59 Time Completed: 01:33:36

REPORT NARRATIVE:

ON 09-12-21 NCSO DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO THE 5600 BLK OF FM 2435 IN

REFERENCE TO AN ACTIVE ASSAULT CALL WHERE THE COMPLAINANT WAS PEPPER SPRAYED.

UPON ARRIVAL DEPUTIES SPOKE TO BOTH PARTIES AND GATHERED INFORMATION FOR A
REPORT. DEPUTIES GAVE THE COMPLAINANT A COURTESY RIDE TO A LOCAL MOTEL.

521008624 SUSPICIOUS PERSON, CIRCUMSTANC

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

JONES S C

565 COUNTY ROAD 388
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
SIMPSON C

CNO

Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 533 Time Reported: 01:36:24

Time Arrived: 02:18:48

rplwdal.xweb
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REPORT NARRATIVE:

ON 09-12-21 NCSO DEPUTY RESPONDED TO THE INTERSECTION OF FM 95 AND CR
388 IN REFERENCE TO A SUSPICIOUS CALL WHERE A WHITE IN COLOR VEHICLE WAS SEEN

MULTIPLE TIMES IN THE AREA. UPON ARRIVAL DEPUTY SIMPSON WAS UNABLE TO LOCATE THE
VEHICLE IN QUESTION. DEPUTY RETURNED TO SERVICE.

H21000817 MAJOR ACCIDENT

Call Received By: COLLIER NF
Incident Address: 8600 STATE HIGHWAY 21 E
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: WRIGHT R, HENDERSON C
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 2B606 Time Reported: 01:52:14 Time Dispatched: 02:00:26
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 03:16:02
Unit: 530 Time Reported: 01:52:14 Time Dispatched: 01:59:08
Time Arrived: 02:44:48 Time Completed: 03:19:13
521008626 AGENCY ASSIST
Call Received By: COLLIER NF
Incident Address: 8600 STATE HIGHWAY 21 E
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: WRIGHT R, HENDERSON C
Disposition: INA
Unit: 2B606 Time Reported: 01:52:14 Time Dispatched: 02:00:26
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 03:16:02
Unit: 530 Time Reported: 01:52:14 Time Dispatched: 01:59:08

Time Arrived: 02:44:48

Investigation Narrative

Date, Time, Reporting Officer:

ON 9-12-21, THIS DEPUTY WAS DISPATCHED TO THE 8000 BLOCK OF ST HWY 21 E IN
REFERENCE TO A MAJOR ACCIDENT. UPON ARRIVAL, THIS DEPUTY PROVIDED TRAFFIC

CONTROL UNTIL THE VEHICLE WAS RETRIEVED BY THE WRECKER.

Time Completed: 03:19:13

521008625 GUNSHOTS HEARD

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 521

JONES S C
322 COUNTY ROAD 7681
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
BASS T
CNO
Time Reported: 01:53:27
Time Arrived: 02:38:34

Time Dispatched: 01:57:30
Time Completed: 02:39:09

ON 09/12/2021 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 300 BLOCK OF CR 7681 IN REGARDS TO

GUNSHOTS HEARD. DEPUTIES MADE CONTACT WITH THE SUSPECTED PARTY AND ADVISED TO

CEASE ANY GUNFIRE. DEPUTIES THEN RETURNED TO SERVICE.

521008627 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

rplwdal.xweb

COLLIER NF
396 COUNTY ROAD 521
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
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Responding Officers: SIMPSON C, BASS T
Disposition: CNO

Unit: 521 Time Reported: 02:10:36 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: Time Completed:
Unit: 533 Time Reported: 02:10:36 Time Dispatched:

REPORT NARRATIVE:

ON 09-12-21 NCSO DEPUTY RESPONDED TO THE 300 BLK OF CR 521 IN REFERENCE

Time Arrived: 03:02:03

Time Completed:

TO A SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE CALL. UPON ARRIVAL DEPUTY SIMPSON MADE CONTACT WITH THE

OCCUPANTS AND CLEARED THEM OF WANTS. DEPUTY RETURNED TO SERVICE.

02:46:53
02:47:55
02:21:00
02:46:53

521008628 TRAFFIC HAZARD

Call Received By: JONES S C
Incident Address: 3448 STATE HIGHWAY 21 W
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
Responding Officers: SIMPSON C, BASS T
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 521 Time Reported: 02:48:28 Time Dispatched: 02:51:02
Time Arrived: 04:38:59 Time Completed: 04:39:09
Unit: 533 Time Reported: 02:48:28 Time Dispatched: 03:05:22
Time Arrived: 04:34:36 Time Completed: 04:34:37
ON 09/12/2021 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 3400 BLOCK OF HIGHWAY 21w IN
REGARDS TO A TRAFFIC HAZARD. DEPUTIES STOOD BY WITH A DOWNED POWER LINE WHILE IT
WAS REPAIRED BY THE POWER COMPANY. DEPUTIES THEN RETURNED TO SERVICE.
$21008629 911 Hangup
Call Received By: JONES S C
Incident Address: 333 COUNTY ROAD 7681
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
Responding Officers: SIMPSON C, BASS T
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 521 Time Reported: 04:42:32 Time Dispatched: 04:56:56
Time Arrived: 05:19:54 Time Completed: 05:34:23
Unit: 533 Time Reported: 04:42:32 Time Dispatched: 04:55:38

Time Arrived:

Time Completed:

ON 09/12/2021 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 300 BLOCK OF CR 7681 IN REGARDS TO
A 911 HANG-UP. DEPUTIES RESPONDED AND WERE UNABLE TO MAKE CONTACT WITH THE
COMPLAINANT. DEPUTIES THEN RETURNED TO SERVICE. EOR.

04:56:56

H21000818 TRAFFIC HAZARD

Call Received By: COLLIER NF
Incident Address: 6000 FM 95 S
CHIRENO TX 75937
Responding Officers: SPARKS J, SEYMORE C, PHELPS D, ALLEN J
Disposition: ACT

Unit: 2B607 Time Reported: 05:42:45 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 06:38:46 Time Completed:
Unit: 2B610 Time Reported: 05:42:45 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 06:34:42 Time Completed:
Unit: 525 Time Reported: 05:42:45 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 08:01:08 Time Completed:
Unit: 529 Time Reported: 05:42:45 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 08:01:52 Time Completed:
Unit: CHIVFD Time Reported: 05:42:45 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: Time Completed:
Unit: CIVFD Time Reported: 05:42:45 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 06:34:51 Time Completed:

rplwdal.xweb

06:03:45
08:52:43
06:09:19
08:52:43
06:16:48
08:41:33
06:35:42
08:01:53

06:17:46
06:17:39
07:59:39
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Unit: E2 Time Reported: 05:42:45 Time Dispatched: 06:11:36
Time Arrived: 06:34:31 Time Completed: 07:45:20
Unit: R5 Time Reported: 05:42:45 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 06:18:58
S$21008630 AGENCY ASSIST
Call Received By: COLLIER NF
Incident Address: 6000 FM 95 S
CHIRENO TX 75937
Responding Officers: SPARKS J, SEYMORE C, PHELPS D, ALLEN J
Disposition: TRN
Unit: 2B607 Time Reported: 05:42:45 Time Dispatched: 06:03:45
Time Arrived: 06:38:46 Time Completed: 08:52:43
Unit: 2B610 Time Reported: 05:42:45 Time Dispatched: 06:09:19
Time Arrived: 06:34:42 Time Completed: 08:52:43
Unit: 525 Time Reported: 05:42:45 Time Dispatched: 06:16:48
Time Arrived: 08:01:08 Time Completed: 08:41:33
Unit: 529 Time Reported: 05:42:45 Time Dispatched: 06:35:42
Time Arrived: 08:01:52 Time Completed: 08:01:53
Unit: CHIVFD Time Reported: 05:42:45 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 06:17:46
Unit: CIVFD Time Reported: 05:42:45 Time Dispatched: 06:17:39
Time Arrived: 06:34:51 Time Completed: 07:59:39
Unit: E2 Time Reported: 05:42:45 Time Dispatched: 06:11:36
Time Arrived: 06:34:31 Time Completed: 07:45:20
Unit: R5 Time Reported: 05:42:45 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 06:18:58

On Sunday morning

09-12-2021 NCSO Deputies,
95 near CR 485 in reference to a major wreck.
roadway and struck a tree.

DPS investigated cause of the wreck.

up a landing zone for transport of the driver to a trauma center.

Texas DPS Troopers and local VFD and EMS were dispatched to FM
One female was ejected from a vehicle when it left the
DPS and Deputies assisted with setting

Report Includes:

All reported dates between “06:00:00 09/11/21" and "06:00:00 09/12/21", All natures, All responsible officers, All received by officers, All dispositions, All locations, All cities,

All agencies less than "NPD *

, All responding officers
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